## TRITON COLLEGE BOARD POLICY

## **BOARD OF TRUSTEES, DISTRICT 504**

## ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

## **PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT**

 POLICY
 6100

 ADOPTED:
 06/25/91

 AMENDED:
 11/20/01

The Triton College Board of Trustees realizes that program development is an integral part of a dynamic organization. The Board of Trustees approves all programs. The President and his/her staff will develop the program and submit it in writing to the Board of Trustees.

Submission of a program to the Board of Trustees will include purpose, who will be served, costs, staffing, and other pertinent information necessary as required by the Illinois Community College Board. All Triton College approved programs will be submitted to the Illinois Community College Board for approval.